

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002758
Date 11 September 2018

Living Aids

Request:

Please can you provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1. How many “daily living aids” (eg commodes, bedraisers, tables, hoists etc) were issued to patients by the Council (Adult Social Care or similar department) in the last financial year?
[11,460 daily living aid issued to clients by the council in 2017/18.](#)
2. How many “daily living aids” (eg commodes, bedraisers, tables, hoists etc) were picked up or recycled by the council (or a company working for the council) in the last financial year?
[13,170 daily living aids returned in the 2017/18 financial year.](#)
3. How much did the council spend on “daily living aids” (eg commodes, bedraisers, tables, hoists etc) in the last financial year?
[The value of itemised issued is £1,192,764 for 2017/18 financial year.](#)
[The amount spent on new items is £699,074 for 2017/18 financial year.](#)